CH \$240.00 8685173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSI Global Talent Mobility LLC		03/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSI Global Talent Solutions LLC
Street Address:	One Liberty Lane
City:	Hampton
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03842
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86851730	MSI STRATEGIC INSIGHTS ROUNDTABLE
Serial Number:	86847722	MSI STRATEGIC INSIGHTS SUMMARY
Serial Number:	86925028	SOURCEPOINTE
Registration Number:	2145144	MOBILITY SERVICES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3284549	GLOBESOURCE
Registration Number:	3263466	RELOCATION-ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	5049461	BIDSERVE
Registration Number:	5033510	QUICKQUOTE
Registration Number:	4445348	THE GLOBAL TALENT MOBILITY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A Abreu
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven A. Abreu

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0710

SIGNATURE:	/Steven Abreu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017
Total Attachments: 1 source=March 3 2017 Change of Name	#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0711

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:23 PM 03/03/2017
FILED 12:23 PM 03/03/2017
SR 20171572705 - File Number 3275024

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

r Grober rerei	nt Solutions LLC
•	ed have executed this Certificat A.D. 2017
Manuscritic 4 in the Section Association and the Section A	
	EOF, the undersign day of March

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 06/22/2017